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MATSALU

EURING

CODE
NR

00020
00030
00070
00090
00100

00110
00120
00950
00980
01220

01310
013430
01520
01540
01570

01610
01730
01790
01820
01840

01860
01890
01910
01940
01980

02030
02040
02060
02120
02130

02150
02180
02210
02230
02310

02380
02430
02960
02600
02610

02630
62670
02690
02870
02900

SPECIES

GAVIA STELLATA .

GAVIA ARCTICA e
TACHYBAPTUS RUFICOLLIS
PODICEPS CRISTATUS .
PODICEPS GRISEGENA .

PODICEPS AURITUS . . .
PODICEPS NIGRICOLLIS .
BOTAURUS STELLARIS .
IXOBRYCHUS MINUTUS .
ARDEA CINEREA

CICONIA NIGRA .
CICONIA CICONIA
CYGNUS OLGR
CYGNUS CYGNUS
ANSER FABALIS

ANSER ANSER . .
TADORNA TADORNA
ANAS PENELOPE
ANAS STREPERA
ANAS CRECCA

ANAS PLATYRHYNCHOS .
ANAS ACUTA . . | .
ANAS QUERGUEDULA .
ANAS CLYPEATA
AYTHYA FERINA

AYTHYA FULIGULA
AYTHYA MARILA . . . .
SOMATERIA MOLLISSIMA
CLANGULA HYEMALIS
MELANITTA NIGRA

MELANITTA FusCca . .
BUCEPHALA CLANGULA
MERGUS SERRATOR
MERGUS MERGANSER .
PERNIS APIVORUS

MILVUS MIGRANS . . . |
HALIAEETUS ALBICILLA .
CIRCAETUS GALLICUS .
CIRCUS AERUGINOSUS .
CIRCUS CYANEUS

CIRCUS PYGARGUS . .
ACCIPITER GENTILIS
ACCIPITER NISUS
BUTEO BUTEO

BUTEO LAGOPUS

PULLUS
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1984 PAGE 2

RINGED IN 1984 FOUND
FULL- IN

GROWN TOTAL 1984
o 0 0
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1 17 S
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o] o] (o)
0 2 o]
o o} o
o [0/ (o]
9 92 10
3 4 0
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o] o] o
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o o] 0o
28 55 i
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1 ? (o]
1 1 0
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5 17 1
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7 33 1
4 49 o]
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MATSALU 1984 PAGE 3

EURING RINGED IN 1984

CODE
NR

02920
02930
02960
03010
03040

03090
03100
03260
03320
03350

034670
03700
04070
04080
04100

04210
04240
04290
04330
04500

04540
04490
04700
04820
04850

04860
04930
04960
04970
05010

05020
05020
05120
05140
Q%5170

05180
05190
05200
05290
05320

05410
05460
05480
05530
05540

FULL-
SPECIES PULLUS GROWN TOTAL

AQUILA POMARINA .o 4
AQUILA CLANGA . . . . o
AQUILA CHRYSAETOS
PANDION HALIAETUS
FALCO TINNUNCULUS

-
NS
[oN«ReoleRal
-
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FALCO COLUMBARIUS
FALCO SUBBUTEO .
BONASA BONASIA .
TETRAO TETRIX . .
TETRAO UROGALLUS .
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PERDIX PERDIX .
COTURNIX COTURNIX
RALLUS AQUATICUS .
PORZANA PORZANA
PORZANA PARVA

CREX CREX . . . . .
GALLINULA CHLORODPUS
FULICA ATRA

GRUS GRUS . . . . . .
HAEMATOPUS OSTRALEGUS
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RECURVIROSTRA AVOSETTA
CHARADRIUS DUBIVUS . .
CHARADRIUS HIATICULA . a
CHARADRIUS MORINELLUS
PLUVIALIS APRICARIA

W
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PLUVIALIS SQUATARGCLA
VANELLUS VANELLUS . . 13
CALIDRIS CANUTUS
CALIDRIS ALBA .
CALIDRIS MINUTA

CALIDRIS TEMMINCKII
CALIDRIS FERRUGINEA
CALIDRIS ALFINA .
LIMICOLA FALCINELLUS
PHILOMACHUS PUGNAX .

LYMNOCRYPTES MINIMUS
GALLINAGO GALLINAGO
GALLINAGO MEDIA . .
SCOLOPAX RUSTICOLA .
LIMOSA LIMOSA

NUMENIUS ARQUATA .
TRINGA TOTANUS . .
TRINGA NEBULARIA .
TRINGA OCHROPUS
TRINGA GLAREOLA
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GRAND TOTALS
1970-1984
RINGED FOUND
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MATSALU

EURING

CODE

NR SPECIES

05360 ACTITIS HYPOLEUCES .

09610
05640
057680
05820

03900
05210
05920
04000
06060

06110
06150
06160
06240
06259

06270
06340
06360
06630
06680

06700
06840
06870
07240
074430

07490
073510
07610
07650
07670

07480
07700
07780
07930
08310

08410
084460
08480
08ss0
083560

08630
08760
08840
08870
08980

ARENARIA INTERPRES .
PHALAROPUS LOBATUS .
LARUS MINUTUS . .
LARUS RIDIBUNDUS .

LARUS CANUS .
LARUS FUSCus . . .
LARUS ARGENTATUS
LARUS MARINUS
STERNA CASPIA

STERNA SANDVICENSIS
STERNA HIRUNDO . .
STERNA PARADISAEA
STERNA ALBIFRONS .
STERNA SP.

CHLIDONIAS NIGER .
URIA AALGE

ALCA TORDA . .
COLUMBA LIVIA
COLUMBA OENAS

COLUMBA PALUMBUS .

STREPTOPELIA DECAQCTO

STREPTOPELIA TURTUR
CUCULUS CANORUS
BUBO BUBO

NYCTEA SCANDIACA .

GLAUCIDIUM PASSER mim'

STRIX ALUCD . .
STRIX URALENSIS
ASIO OTUS

ASIO FLAMMEUS .
AEGOL IUS FUNEREUS

CAPRIMULGUS EUROPAEUS

APUS APUS
ALCEDO ATTHIS

CORACIAS GARRULUS
UPUPA EPOPS .
JYNX TORGUILLA
PICUS CANUS

PICUS VIRIDIS

DRYOCOPUS MARTIUS
DENDRQCOPOS MAJOR

DENDROCOPOS LEUCOTOS .

DENDRQCOPOS MINOR

PICOIDES TRIDACTYLUS .
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RINGED IN 1984 FOUND
FULL- IN
PULLUS GROWN TOTAL 1984
1 1 2 0

17 o 17 o]
o) o (o] o)
&2 [o) 62 1
10918 46 109464 369
2559 18 2573 100
17 o) 17 1
2394 10 2404 33
593 1 934 18
212 o] 212 7
399 o] 9538 1
1008 12 1020 )
?37 ) 45 8
75 o] 79 o
295 o] 2995 1
(o} 0 (o] (o}
[o) 16 16 0
o] 3 3 o]
o) o] o) o)
o) 1 1 )
4 o 4 2
o] o) ) o]
o] (o] (o) o]
1 1 2 0
1 0 1 o
o) o) o) o)
[0/ 1 1 o]
26 2 28 1
S 1 ) 1
22 2 24 o
o} 1 1 [s)
3 10 13 [o)
2 S 7 Q
80 46 126 4
o & ) 0
o (o] o] (o]
(o) 0 (o] (o)
183 248 207 1
o o] o o
o) 1 1 o]
Q (o) Q )

s} 28 28 1
8] o] (o] (o)
Q 7 7 (o)
o [s) [0} o)

GRAND TOTALS

1970-1984
RINGED FOUND
117 1
264 1
2 o)
1759 7
206093 3818
8468793 2436
116 1
1638& 430
3586 117
4589 &2
2662 7
10713 74
19022 129
549 2
8519 42
b4s 1
32 o]
-] o]
32 ]
19 o)
249 12
19 o)
21 o]
47 1
21 1
[o] 1
21 o)
580 10
91 3
3335 3
19 1
268 [)
74 1
2638 141
154 o)
39 1
12 o]
5612 16
42 1
38 1
&9 o)
1804 13
13 o]
314 1
21 o



MATSALUY

EURING

CODE
NR

09720
09740
09760
09810
09920

100t0
10050
10090
10110
10140

10170
10190
10200
10480
10500

106460
10840
10990
11030
11060

11061
11062
11210
11220
11370

11460
11860
11870
11890
11980

12000
12010
12020
12360
12370

12380
12430
12480
12500
12510

12530
12590
12730
12740
12780

SPECIES

GALERIDA CRISTATA
LULLULA ARBOREA
ALAUDA ARVENSIS
RIPARIA RIPARIA
HIRUNDO RUSTICA

DELICHON URBICA

ANTHUS CAMPESTRIS
ANTHUS TRIVIALIS .
ANTHUS PRATENSIS .
ANTHUS SPINGCLETTA

MOTACILLA FLAVA .
MOTACILLA CINEREA
MOTACILLA ALBA . .
BOMBYCILLA GARRULUS
CINCLUS CINCLUS

TROGLODYT. TROGLODYTES
PRUNELLA MODULARIS
ERITHACUS RUBECULA
LUSCINIA LUSCINIA
LUSCINIA SVECICA .

LUSCINIA SVEC. SVECICA
LUSCINIA SV. CYANECULA
PHOENICURUS OCHRUROS
PHOENICUR. PHOENICURUS
SAXICOLA RUBETRA .

OENANTHE DOENANTHE
TURDUS TORGUATUS .
TURDUS MERULA .
TURDUS KESSLERI
TURDUS PILARIS

TURDUS PHILOMELOS
TURDUS ILIACUS .
TURDUS VISCIVORUS
LOCUSTELLA NAEVIA .
LOCUSTELLA FLUVIATILIS

LOCUSTELL. LUSCINIOIDES
ACROCEPH SCHOENOBAENUS
ACROCEPHALUS DUMETORUM
ACROCEPHALUS PALUSTRIS
ACROCEPHAL. SCIRPACEUS

ACROCEPH. ARUNDINACEUS
HIPPOLAIS ICTERINA .
SYLVIA NISORIA

SYLVIA CURRUCA

SYLVIA COMMUNIS

1984 PAGE 5

RINGED IN 1984
FULL-
PULLUS GROWN TOTAL
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1 (o) 1
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6954 986 1240

492 191 683
o] o] 0
26 a6 72
1 13 14
o] (o] 0
14 27 41
o] o] [o)
159 37 196
(o) 31 31
o) 1 1
S &9 74

18 278 296
17 1331 1348

7 21 28
0 23 23
(o] o (o}
0 0 0
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19 Q 24
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69 156 225
(o] (o] o]
415 20 435
80 116 196
178 74 252
16 19 39
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o o
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MATSALY

EURING

CODE

NR SPECIES
12760 SYLVIA BORIN .

12770
12930
12980
13000

13080
13110
13113
13120
13140

13150
13350
13430
13490
14370

14400
14420
14480
14540
14610

14620
14640
14790
14792
14860

14900
15080
15130
15150
15200

15230
15390
15490
15571
15572

15600
154630
15670
15720
15820

15210
15980
16360
16380
16400

SYLVIA ATRICAPILLA .

PHYLLOSC. TROCHILDIDES
PHYLLOSCOP. PROREGULUS
PHYLLOSCOPUS INORNATUS

PHYLLOSCOP. SIBILATRIX
PHYLLOSCOPUS COLLYBITA
PHYLLOSCOPUS C. TRISTIS
PHYLLOSCOPUS TROCHILUS
REGULUS REGULUS

REGULUS IGNICAPILLUS .
MUSCICAPA STRIATA
FICEDULA PARVA . . .
FICEDULA HYPOLEUCA .
AEGITHALOS CAUDATUS

PARUS PALUSTRIS
PARUS MONTANUS .
PARUS CINCTUS .
PARUS CRISTATUS
PARUS ATER .

PARUS CAERULEUS

PARUS MAJOR . .

SITTA EUROPAEA . . . .
SITTA EUROPEA ASIATICA
CERTHIA FAMILIARIS .

REMIZ PENDUL INUS
ORIOLUS ORIOLUS
LANIUS CRISTATUS .
LANIUS COLLURIO .
LANIUS EXCUBITOR

LANIUS SENATOR . . .
GARRULUS GLANDARIUS
PICA PICA . . . . . .
NUCIFR. C. CARYOCATACTES
NUCIFR. C. MACRORHYNCHOS

CORVUS MONEDULA
CORVUS FRUGILEGUS
CORVUS CORONE
CORVUS CORAX . . .
STURNUS VULGARIS

PASSER DOMESTICUS
PASSER MONTANUS
FRINGILLA COELEBS .
FRINGIL. MONTIFRINGILLA
SERINUS SERINUS

PULLUS

13
36
(o)
o]
Q

-
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RINGED IN 1984 FOUND
FULL- IN
GROWN TOTAL 1984
349 382 0
139 175 o]
b 1 o]
Q (o] o}
2 2 0
7a 100 )
701 713 1
S S (o]
02 ?28 1
3877 3877 9
o) o] )
162 317 0
15 22 0
1757 11628 42
232 232 S
247 279 o]
81 26 1

o o] [o)

19 42 1
82 142 3
4720 4820 38
18252 29638 267
84 110 2
? ? o
204 204 o]
o o] (o)

] o) o]

o] o] o]

29 45 0

3 7 o)
o] (o] o]
a7 40 2
& 284 7
S 8 o
o] o] (o)

14 34 3

1 &0 2

4 124 7
Q 15 [}

72 2237 21
105 155 1
79 162 3
1337 1471 3
176 176 1
o o] 0

GRAND TOTALS

1970-1984
RINGED FOUND
2412 o]
1434 2
31 o]
8 o]
13 o]
a%4 1
6328 S
S o]
8233 3
B1671 3
2 (o]
4496 2
122 0
122091 494
33833 222
5089 120
10153 33
1 o]
1547 22
23634 443
27329 319
287189 4130
2024 79
L4 (o]
35446 4
e o]
i8 (o]
33 o]
1458 o]
43 o]
1 o]
865 20
2829 35
‘{9 1
456 4
1421 15
819 iB
2690 56
335 S
43293 345
3743 22
4393 34
11604 34
1822 4
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EURING

CODE
NR

16490
16330
16340
164600
16620

16630
16640
16660
16680
16790

16990
17100
17170
18500
18570

18660
18730
18740
18770
18820

MATSALU

SPECIES

CARDUEL.IS

CHLORIS

CARDUEL.IS CARDUELIS
CARDUELIS SPINUS
CARDUEL 1S CANNABINA

CARDUEL IS

CARDUEL.IS
CARDUELIS

FLAVIROSTRIS

FLAMMEA .
HORNEMANNT .

LOXIA CURVIROSTRA .
LOXIA PYTYOPSITTACUS .
CARPODACUS ERYTHRINUS

PINICOLA
PYRRHULA

ENUCLEATOR
PYRRHULA

CDCCOTH.COCCDTHRAUSTEé
PLECTROPHENAX NIVALIS

EMBERIZA

EMBERIZA
EMBERIZA
EMBERIZA
EMBERIZA
MILIARIA

REMARKS :

1. SCIENTIFIC NAMES OF SPECIES ACCORDING TO VOOUS, LIST OF RECENT

CITRINELLA

HORTULANA .
RUSTICA .
PUSILLA . . .
SCHOENICLUS .
CALANDRA

TOTALS

1984 PAGE 7

RINGED IN 1984 FOUND
FULL- IN
PULLUS GROWN TOTAL 1984
20 80 100 1
o] 16 16 o]

1 266 267 9
&7 11 78 o
0 (o] 0 [4)
o 314 314 0

o 3 3 0
[s) o] o] )

o 1 1 0
34 23 S7 0
o] 0 o o]

0 152 152 0
(o] 2 2 o]
o] o] o o]

8 59 &7 (]
o] b 1 0
o] 2 2 o]
[o] 1 1 o]

9 131 140 (o]
o] o (o] o]
49333 41337 91090 1134

HOLARCTIC BIRD SPECIES (IBIS 1973, 1977).

3. ERRONEQUS FIGURES IN PREVIOUS REPORTS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED IN

THE GRAND TOTALS OF THE SPECIES CONCERNED.

GRAND TOTALS
1970-1984
RINGED FOUND

3174 99
350
12184
1896
i

&
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49
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32
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10
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1
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